

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 090384 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 7/28/2009 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 9/22/2009

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving and authorizing the City Engineer to execute an easement agreement between

the City of Milwaukee and Lighthouse Development Company, LLC to allow the existing City conduit system to remain in place in the vacated right turn bypass located on the south side of East Pittsburgh

Avenue at South Water Street, in the 12th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, EASEMENTS, STREET VACATIONS

Attachments: 1. Easement, 2. Fiscal Note, 3. Cover Letter, 4. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
7/28/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/4/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/4/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/4/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/10/2009	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/22/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
10/1/2009	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		